GB – 2001.06 1 of 28
miniBOOSTER
TM
The only full range of
intensifying solutions!
MINIMUM SIZE – MAXIMUM POWER
miniBOOSTER
TM

Function Diagram
Model Intensification, i Dump Valve Connections
Ordering example of a HC8 with i = 13.0,
DV incorporated and BSP connections:
HC8 - 13.0 - B - 1
see flow rate table B = (yes) 1
2
HC8
Supply Connections: IN, R
Connection: PG
High Pressure Connection: HP
22 of 28 GB – 2001.06
miniBOOSTER
TM
HC1 1= BSP
HC2 2= UNF
HC4
HC5
HC6
HC8
Ordering a Manifold Adapter Kit
This connector plate kit provides a convenient method
for mounting the miniBOOSTER to a manifold block.
Ordering a NG6 Adapter plate according to form A6, DIN 24340
An NG6 adapter plate is available for situations where
it is required to develop the full 800 bar pressure
capability of the HC2.
Accessories
Ordering example:  HC2 – KIT – 1
Ordering example:  HC2 – NG6 – 2
Model Kit Connections
Kit
1 = 1/4"  BSP
2 = 7/16-20 UNF
Model NG6 Connections
HC2 NG6
NG6 Adapter Plate
Adapter Kit
Dimensions
GB – 2001.06 23 of 28
miniBOOSTER
TM
The CV1 is a cartridge style directional valve which
can be directly mounted to the HC2. It is made for use
with cartridges conforming to the C-10-4 standard. Both
manual and solenoid operated valves  are available.
Accessories
Ordering a Valve house
SV9-A
4/3 – series  –
SV9-E
Connector Types
G ISO 4400 (DIN 43650) connector.
P 1/2" NPT conduit port, with leadwire.
Q Spade terminal (option for DC voltage only)
W Leadwire (option for DC and 24VAC only)
Voltage rating Amps Lead color
00D No coil – –
12D 12VDC 1.5 Red
24D 24VDC 0.75 Black
36D 36VDC 0.5 Blue
24A 24VAC, 60/50 Hz 0.75 Orange
115A 115VAC, 60/50 Hz 0.16 Yellow
230A 230VAC, 60/50 Hz 0.08 Red/White
Ordering example:  HC2-CV1-1
Ordering example:  SV9-A – 24D – G
Ordering a Solenoid Cartridge Valve
SV7
SV5
SV1
4/2 – series  –
HC2 2= UNF
Model Kit Connections
1 = 1/4" BSP
2 = 7/16 - 20 UNF
HC2 CV1
HC2 2= UNF
Model Voltage Connector types
Valve house
24 of 28 GB – 2001.06
miniBOOSTER
TM
Ordering a Manual Cartridge Valve
Operation
D Lever (3-position detent)
E Ball lever (3-position detent)
Accessories
Ordering example:  MRV4 – D
Ordering a HC3 Top plate
HC3 Top connects P → A and T → B on a HC3
miniBOOSTER or on a NG6 Adapter Plate.
MRV5
MRV4
MRV4/24/2-series
4/3-series
Model Operation
HC3 Top plate
Model no. Description
HC3-Top HC3 Top plate
GB – 2001.06 25 of 28
miniBOOSTER
TM
Hydraulic in-line filters
Accessories
0
2
4
6
20 40 60 80 100
INLET PRESSURE 7(bar)
A 9052 (T)
B 9053 (T)
A B
Differential pressure vs. flow
The hydraulic in-line filter provides protection in hydraulic
systems up to 200 bar. Fitted on the pressure side of a
pump it will protect the system and its control valves down
to 10 microns. The sintered bronze element will not
collapse, should foreign matter accumulate and increase
pressure drop across the element.
The unique construction features an anodized aluminium
housing for light weight, and a conically shaped sintered
bronze element  positioned by a retaining spring to allow
true, uninterupted axial flow. The standard 10 micron
bronze filter element can be easily cleaned or replaced.
Maximum operating pressure: 200 bar
Operating temperatures: 0°C to 100°C
Ordering hydraulic in-line filters
Ordering code BSP Overall length Dia Wt kg Element and seal
F-9052-S11 1/4" 81 mm 39 mm 0.19 EK9052
F-9053-S11 3/8" 81 mm 39 mm 0.19 EK9052
Hydraulic in-line filters TEE-TYPE
This in-line filter provides protection in hydraulic systems
up to 350 bar. It is similar in design and performance to
filter models 9052 and 9053 with the added advantage of
an element that can be removed for cleaning or
replacement without breaking line connections. This is
achieved by unscrewing the filter access cap.
The anodized aluminium housing is lightweight. Porting
is 1/4", 3/8" BSP. The standard bronze element filter is
10 micron.
Maximum operating pressure : 350 bar
Operating temperatures: 0°C to 100°C
Ordering Hydraulic in-line filters TEE-TYPE
Ordering code BSP Overall length Dia. Wt kg Element and seal
F-9052T-S11 1/4" 81 mm 54 mm 0.42 EK9052
F-9053T-S11 3/8" 81 mm 54 mm 0.42 EK9052
Ordering filter kit 10 µµµµµm for all types
Ordering code:  EK9052-10
Hydraulic oil mil H 5606
Oil temp. 40°C
Hydraulic in-line filters
Flow characteristics for Hydraulic inline filters 9052(T), 9053(T)
(bar)
(l/min)
26 of 28 GB – 2001.06
miniBOOSTER
TM